OP \$90.00 2501159

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM364634

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FRANCAP CORPORATION		12/04/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRANCHISE CAPITAL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	5959 Topanga Canyon Blvd. #110		
City:	Woodland Hills		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91367		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2501159	NETWORD			
Registration Number:	2080836	NETWORD			
Registration Number:	4128295	NETWORD SEARCH. SAVE. SIMPLE.			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8053399706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8053399658

Email: dw@francapcorp.com

Correspondent Name: DON WILSON

Address Line 1:5959 Topanga Canyon Blvd. #110Address Line 4:Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DON WILSON		
SIGNATURE:	/Don Wilson/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2015		

Total Attachments: 3

source=trademark assign-3_001#page1.tif source=trademark assign-3_001#page2.tif source=trademark assign-3_001#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005681 FRAME: 0912

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into and effective this 4th day of December, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by and between FRANCAP CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation located at 5959 Topanga Canyon Blvd., Suite 110, Woodland Hills, California 91367 ("Assignor") and Franchise Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation located at 5959 Topanga Canyon Blvd., Suite 110, Woodland Hills, California 91367 ("Assignee"), which parties may be referred to as a "Party" or jointly as "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks and trade names associated with the name "Netword" including, without limitation those identified in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, (collectively, the "Netword Marks"), including the goodwill and all common law rights therein; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Netword Marks, all goodwill associated therewith, and all common law rights therein; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor is willing to convey to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Netword Marks, all goodwill associated therewith, and all common law rights therein.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Netword Marks, including common law rights therein, together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by and associated with the Netword Marks.

Assignor further conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee the right to file any action and recover damages by reason of past infringement, misappropriation or other unauthorized use of said Netword Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
FRANCAP CORPORATION	FRANCHISE CAPITAL CORPORATION
Ву:	C. S.
Name: <u>Don Wilson</u>	Name: <u>Don Wilson</u>
Title: President	Title: President

Schedule A

Title/Mark	Country	<u>Int'l</u> <u>Class</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Serial</u> <u>Number</u>	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Netword	U.S.	042	Reg.	74709076	7/27/1995	2501159	10/30/2001
Netword	Ú.Š.	038	Reg.	75036328	12/18/1995	2080836	7/22/1997
Netword Search, Save, Simple,	U.S.	035, 042	Reg.	85378992	7/22/2011	4128295	4/17/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005681 FRAME: 0914

is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	IFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF CKNOWLEDGMENT
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pe the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sije/t authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/their signature(e) on t upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	rson(s) whose name(s) is/ase subscribed to bey executed the same in his/her/thefr
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	KATHERINE E. TURNER COMM. #1970270 Notary Public California & Los Angeles County Sty Comm. Expires Feb. 20, 2016
OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform the description of Attached Document	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this rsons relying on the attached document.
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Method of Signer Identification Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: └── form(s) of identification ── credible witness(es) Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on: Page #Entry #
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-Fact Corporate Officer(s)	Notary contact: Other Additional Signer(s) Signer(s) Thumbprint(s)
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General	

© Copyright 2007-2014 Motary Rotary, Inc., PO Box 41400, Des Moines, IA 50311-0507. All Rights Reserved. Item Number 101772. Please contact your Authorized Reseller to purchase copies of this form.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005681 FRAME: 0915